FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MKD 11-3.00 11-13-2000



101513831

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101439085 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) John C. Gabler	12/18/99	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded in an application of the	
Name (line 1) Triconex Corporation	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Name (line 2) 15091 Bake Parkway	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 1)	separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Irvine	CA 92618 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Henry G. Kohlmann		
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer		
Address (line 2) 1920 Main Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 1200		
Address (line 4) Irvine, CA 92614		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(949) 253-2737
Name Henry G. Kohlmann		
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer		
Address (line 2) 1920 Main Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 1200		
Address (line 4) Irvine, CA 92614		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	dditional numbers attached or the same property). Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 09/467,669	Faterit	
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Worth Say 1 Say
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional deposit dep		19-2814
A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the of indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true ar riginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Henry G. Kohlmann	Hem & Tulin	October 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

For:	×	U.S. and/or E Foreign Rights
For:		U.S. Application and/or U.S. Patent
By:	×	Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:		
	John C. Gabler	USA
inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	Citizenship
person(s) or entity(ies)	82 Monticello	
who own the invention)	Irvine, CA 92620	
	Address	
if assignment is by pers	son or entity to whom invention was pre	viously assigned and
	this was recorded in PTO add the following	lowing)
Recorded on Reel Frame		
nereby sells, assigns and	l transfers to	
Trice	onex Corporation	
ASSIGNEE: (Type of	or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Nationality
1509	1 Bake Parkway	
Irvin	e, CA 92618	
	gns and legal representatives of the ASS (complete one of the follows)	owing)
🗷 the entire ri	ght, title and interest to the Invention the	e extent owned or enjoyed by ASSIGNOR,
OR □ an undivide □ for the United State (C	percent (%) int s and its territorial possessions theck the following box if foreign rights	
AND □ for all foreign count entitled:	ries, including all rights to claim priority	, in and to any and all rights to the Invention
METHOD AND AP	PARATUS FOR PROCESSING CONT OCESSOR CONTROL SYSTEM	ROL USING A MULTIPLE

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0220

(Chec (a)	k and complete (a), (b), (c) (d) (e) and (f) as appropriate) as described or claimed in E U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	☐U.S. patent application executed on ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐
(c)	□U.S. application serial no filed on
(d) (e)	☐U.S. patent no issued Issued ☐A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f) PCT a	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) Sand any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including any International or pplication wherever filed, along with the right to claim priority
invention by the	ssignment includes all Letters Patent issued for said invention, or to be obtained for said above application or any continuation, continuation-in part, division, renewal, or substitute to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof including all foreign counterparts
ASSIC will be made or	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
or its legal repr Patent resulting will testify as proceeding rela representatives maintain, issue, necessary or de hereunder to AS	
Invention and	GNOR agrees that this assignment is an assignment of all of ASSIGNOR's interests in the that ASSIGNOR will not make, use or sell or otherwise exploit the Invention as defined SIGNOR'S own interest or the interest of any third party, without the written consent of
IN WITNESS I I/We have here Date of signing	WHEREOF, eunto set hand and seal on 12/18/1999 (Date of Signing). The must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASS	SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information
Type author	or print the name of the above person Title rized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
NOTI	E: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next
□ No	page if notarization is desired. tarization or Legalization Page added.

PATENT RECORDED: 11/03/2000 REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0221